
UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

Undergraduate Graduate

Off Campus Campus

 0 Hours 460.00 416.00

 1 Hour  1,641.00 1,227.00

 2 Hours 1,700.00 1,327.00

 3 Hours 1,762.00 1,427.00

 4 Hours 2,286.00 2,585.00

 5 Hours 2,345.00 2,687.00

 6 Hours 2,405.00 2,787.00

 7 Hours 2,467.00 2,887.00

 8 Hours 2,527.00 2,986.00

 9 Hours 2,587.00 3,095.00

10 Hours 3,124.00 3,743.00

11 Hours 3,185.00 3,845.00

12 Hours & Above 3,246.00 3,944.00

New Students Only Foreign Students Only

Live Text 98.00 Insurance Fee 0.00

Campus Technology 

Access Fee 600.00 Supplemental Fee 15.00

Total New Students Fee $698.00 Total Foreign Students Fee $15.00

General Fees

Room 

Board (7-Day) 

Cable & Internet Fees

Mail Box Rental 

84.00

$4,799.50

Grandison 

$3,246.00

636.00

827.50

6.00

$4,708.50

Bradford 

$3,246.00

636.00

827.50

84.00

Bethune 

$3,246.00

545.00

827.50

84.00

6.00 6.00

$4,799.50

* Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available 

*** MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)

Note: Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice. 
Fees are to be paid by CASH, CASHIERS CHECK, MONEY ORDER (BANK OR POSTAL), VISA, MASTERCARD 

OR DISCOVER. NO PERSONAL CHECKS HONORED

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES 

RESIDENTIAL HOUSING  FEES

$2,338.00

$2,112.00

EFFECTIVE SUMMER SEMESTER 2021

FULL TIME GENERAL FEES

OUT OF STATE FEES

PART-TIME FEES

ADDITIONAL FEES

$3,246.00

$3,944.00



CAMPUS FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

UNDERGRADUATE FEES

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 353.00 957.00 957.00 957.00 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,229.50 1,613.50 1,613.50 1,613.50

     Academic Excellence Fee 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00

     Operational Fee 12.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 31.00 31.00 31.00

     Other General Fee 2.00 33.00 35.00 38.00 45.00 47.00 49.00 52.00 54.00 56.00 59.00 62.00 64.00

     University Support Fee 85.00 286.00 295.00 306.00 393.00 402.00 412.00 423.00 433.00 443.00 537.00 547.00 558.00

     Breakage Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

     Recreation Fee 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Total General Fund Fee 452.00 1,301.50 1,322.50 1,346.50 1,733.00 1,754.00 1,776.00 1,800.00 1,822.00 1,844.00 2,343.00 2,366.00 2,389.00

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facility Fee 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Access Fee to E-book courses and materials** 0.00 25.00 50.00 75.00 100.00 125.00 150.00 175.00 200.00 225.00 250.00 275.00 300.00

     Building Use Fee 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Energy Surcharge 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Restricted Facilities Fee 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Technology Fee 0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00

Total Dedicated Fees 8.00 70.00 108.00 146.00 184.00 222.00 260.00 298.00 336.00 374.00 412.00 450.00 488.00

Student Use Fees 

     20 for 20 Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     AROTC Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

     Association of Women Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Athletic Fee 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

     Career Services Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Carrier Fee 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Cheerleader Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gospel Choir Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Health Fee 0.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

     Human Jukebox 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

     Intramural Complex Fee 0.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00

     Intramural Sports Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

     Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Jaguar Lanes Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Lyceum Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Men Federation Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Royal Court Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Special Events Fee 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Student Government Association Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Student Identification Fee 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Student Life Improvement Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Student Media  Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Student Organization Support Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Student Programs Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75

     Student Union Fee 0.00 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50

Total Student Use Fees 0.00 269.50 269.50 269.50 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES 460.00 1,641.00 1,700.00 1,762.00 2,286.00 2,345.00 2,405.00 2,467.00 2,527.00 2,587.00 3,124.00 3,185.00 3,246.00

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES

General Fund Fees

     General Fund - Supplemental Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

     Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total International Student Fees 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES 475.00 1,656.00 1,715.00 1,777.00 2,301.00 2,360.00 2,420.00 2,482.00 2,542.00 2,602.00 3,139.00 3,200.00 3,261.00

BREAKDOWN OF UNDERGRADUATE FEES 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2021

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 



CAMPUS FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

GRADUATE FEES ***

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 277.00 880.00 880.00 880.00 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,342.50 1,793.50 1,793.50 1,793.50

     Academic Excellence Fee 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00

     Operational Fee 18.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00

     Other General Fee 6.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 57.00 63.00 68.00 73.00 78.00 84.00 90.00 95.00 100.00

     University Support Fee 77.00 215.00 232.00 249.00 445.00 463.00 480.00 497.00 513.00 532.00 645.00 664.00 680.00

     Recreation Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Breakage Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

     Graduate School Fee 30.00 30.00 60.00 90.00 120.00 150.00 180.00 210.00 240.00 270.00 300.00 330.00 360.00

Total General Fund Fee 408.00 1,164.00 1,226.00 1,288.00 2,032.00 2,096.00 2,158.00 2,220.00 2,281.00 2,352.00 2,962.00 3,026.00 3,087.00

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Athletic Facility Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**0.00 25.00 50.00 75.00 100.00 125.00 150.00 175.00 200.00 225.00 250.00 275.00 300.00

     Building Use Fee 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Energy Surcharge 4.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00 28.00 32.00 36.00 40.00 44.00 48.00

     Restricted Facilities Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Technology Fee 0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00

Total Dedicated Fees 8.00 63.00 101.00 139.00 184.00 222.00 260.00 298.00 336.00 374.00 412.00 450.00 488.00

Student Use Fees 

     20 for 20 Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     AROTC Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

     Association of Women Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

     Career Services Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Carrier Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

     Cheerleader Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Gospel Choir Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

     Human Jukebox 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

     Intramural Complex Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00

     Intramural Sports Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

     Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

     Jaguar Lanes Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Lyceum Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Men Federation Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Royal Court Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Special Events Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

     Student Government Association Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Student Identification Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

     Student Life Improvement Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

     Student Media  Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50

     Student Organization Support Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

     Student Programs Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75

     Student Union Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50

Total Student Use Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00 369.00

TOTAL GRADUATE FEES 416.00 1,227.00 1,327.00 1,427.00 2,585.00 2,687.00 2,787.00 2,887.00 2,986.00 3,095.00 3,743.00 3,845.00 3,944.00

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES

General Fund Fees

     General Fund - Supplemental Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

     Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total International Student Fees 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES 431.00 1,242.00 1,342.00 1,442.00 2,600.00 2,702.00 2,802.00 2,902.00 3,001.00 3,110.00 3,758.00 3,860.00 3,959.00

GRADUATE FEES - REHS *** 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

ON LINE COURSE FEES

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 425.00 425.00 853.00 1,277.00 1,704.00 2,130.00 2,556.00 3,382.00 3,405.00 3,831.00 4,258.00 4,682.00 5,109.00

TOTAL GRADUATE FEES - REHS 425.00 425.00 853.00 1,277.00 1,704.00 2,130.00 2,556.00 3,382.00 3,405.00 3,831.00 4,258.00 4,682.00 5,109.00

*** All MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)

BREAKDOWN OF GRADUATE FEES 

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2021




